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PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ JC,
RECORDER OF DEEDS ;:f";?, Ky
OTHER nex o
TOTAL *************************************s NS i
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 2000  § 7 4L e ho
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 2000 L/% ¢, 02 A o
DELINQUENT TAXES .20 g0 - et | 18,2
~20_\q%¢ : ‘fﬁ-*{é -
TOTAL *okidokdedhob sk dokddok ok dkok kb &k koo g 2_,2?—%%—‘—%—461’*‘““
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ 17 7
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 |
——T_('}-TAT************************************$ ’} !\Ml ' 2 C{
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE )
. TOTAL*************************************$ } (aD .
MISCELLANEOUS ' o .o ... . $ NI
$
l “3"; 3?,. 5}’ - ?} ‘\ , TOTAL*************************************$
Yoo i‘f ﬂ‘f_m TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID ) **wdidskkhnkssnkrngd _J.,. ] Y -

_. 2413, 1Y
7'-" Clels - =+



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- - SHERIFF OF cowmsm COUNTY
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{117 5612 L BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 (71 7344100
FAX: (217} 784-0257 .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EASTERN BANK,
Plaintiff

VS. : No. CI-1690-1999
DAVID L. BANKES and
TAMMY L. BANKES,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 ef seq.

Plaintiff now sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed in the
above-captioned action the following information concerning the real property located at 809
Vine Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603:

1. Name and address of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Dawvid L. Bankes
1145 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Tammy L. Bankes
RR# 3 PO Box 206-15
Shickshinny, PA 18655-9803

2. Name and address of the defendant(s) in the judgment:

David L. Bankes
1145 West Front Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Tammy L. Bankes
RR# 3 PO Box 206-15
Shickshinny, PA 18655-9803



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mitchell A. Sommers, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
Three West Main Street
Ephrata, PA 17522

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

N/A

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia Ceunty Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mitchell A. Sommers, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
Three West Main Street
Ephrata, PA 17522

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Tax Claim Burean

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mitcheil A. Sommers, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
Three West Main Street
Ephrata, PA 17522

7. Name and address of every other person whom Plaintiff has knowledge who has any

interest in the property that may be affected by the sale:
Tax Claim Bureau Mitchell A. Sommers, Esq.
Colambia County Courthouse Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 380 Three West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Ephrata, PA 17522

We verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of our knowledge, information, or belief. We understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sect 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. I am the attorney for Plaintiff, and as such, is authorized to execute this
affidavit on it’s behalf. R e

o —

- e

Mitetel]l A-S6mmers, Esquire
Atff)mey for Plaintiff

Attorney L.D. 38505

3 West Main Street

Ephrata, PA 17522

(717) 733-6607 (717) 299-6266

Date: June 06, 2000
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date July 27 2000

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Bankes, David L. & Tamy L.
Owner Since: 6-96

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

RRA3P0 Bor 9065 o #-

) Township
PARCEL NUMBER 0dg-(4-192.01 __ vBerwickBoro 00
Cit
YEAR TOTAL d
—— 1
1998-99 $ 2,269.06
Lien 5.00

| TOTAL 2,274 .06
IF IN TAX CLAIM BUREAY ON OR BEFORE OCT/NOV/00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

Oct/Nov 2000

’

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1999

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: COLLMBIA SERIFF

COLUMBIA OOVH_Z..@\ TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 L
Per Parcel £ QIJ_



SLATER & SHUB, LLP
COUNSELLORS AT LAW

27 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 512
SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS 01970

Tclephone: (978) 740-9200
Facsimile:  (978) 740-0300

JEFFREY W. SHUB, ESQUIRE

December 27, 2000

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Mortgagee: Eastern Bank
Foreclosed Property: 809 Vine Street, Berwick, PA / Bankes, David and Tammy
Date of Foreclosure: September 21, 2000

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find a check in the amount of $3,495.49 with regard to
the above-captioned matter.

Thank vou for your attention.

Very trily yolrs,
hE P
o ); ,,.4".

s ey W. Shub, Esquire



HARKY A, ROADARMEL, J&.

SHLRIE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

M COMET TOWSL - .00, HOX D0t ORI T
l%m_Sézz ULOUMMIURES, I'A 17015, (702 I b
Michael A. Sommers, Esq. . o
3 West Main St : . : ; e N
L. IW THE COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
Ephrata, PA 17522 GF COLUMBIA COUHTY, COMMONWLALT!I

OF PLHNA,
Vi,

WIRIT QF CXUCUTION 197 of 2009 ED
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE )

FOSTING OF PUGBERTY

__FRIDAY AUGUST 18, 2000 _JOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPLRYTY UI___HD_E\_H:_@_L__anc‘l_ "_I_"Efy‘._r".}\f{____y_._liaﬁrﬂﬂ_:gg_“______#____-__ __________

. . - o CHICF
COLURB LI COUNTY, PLNNSYLVARIA. SALD POSTIHG PERCGRMUD LY COLUMS (A COURTY GEPUTY
SHERIEF  TIMOTHY CHAMBERIATN

SO ANSHERS :

SHERDYE A A ROAURKMLEL , JIL T

Coworn and subseribed before ne
this 18th dine o

AUGUST 2000

e | e

siuzahy UL lowdr-

NOTARIAL SEAL ] -

SARAHM J. HOWER, Notary Public )

Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Cormmission Expires June 21, 2003 .




STATL OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _ Aucust 31, September 7. 14,

2000 exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of thc owners and publishers of said
ncwspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

(Notary Public)

My-eommission expifes

ANd NOW,.oiioieiiee et 2200 , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PARCEL NO: 04B-04 -192-01,000 " RECEIPT NO: 4927
SCHOOL DISTRICT:  BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | :
MUNICIPALITY: BERWICK BORO ' DATE: 13-FEB-01 |
RECEIVED OF: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF | PAID: $717.97
ASSESSED OF: BANKES DAVID L & TAMMY L — — —

358 WEST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAXES

434.92 4349 0.00

64499 5?.98] " 000 15.00 0.00 000  717.97

*kkk PAID kK

If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank



Liate. 02/13/2001 Columbia County Court of Common Pieas NO. 0011992
Time: 01:43 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Columbia Co Sheriff $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10,00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13417
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk
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completad on the reverse side?

" the reverse side?

Is your

Is your RETURN;

DRES

SENDER:

n Camplete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services.

w Complete #emns 3, 4a, and 4b,

m Print your name and aadress on the revarse of this form so that we can returm thig
card ko you.

» Attach this form ta the front of the mailpiece. or on the back i space does net
permit,

& Write “Return Receipt Raguasted” on the mailpiece below the artigle number.

m The Feturn Racaip! will show to whom the article was defivered and the date
delivered.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Z-

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

479 0z 0L
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. 9 Adr M.mm s Addres
2.0 Restricted Delivery
Consult pastmaster for fes,

mo_m%aa
Insured
derchandise 3 COD

JUL 28 2000

5. Received m_<._ :um.ﬁ Zmimb

8. Signgfure: EQQ.&»mm\@Nb@\gi

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servicg

.

)

PS Form 3811, Decdnfber 1994 102535-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

; SENDER:
w Complate items 1 andio: Vnn:_o_._m_ SEMVICes.
u Complete items 3, 48, anu .o
m Print ygur narme and mo,ﬁ:mmm on the reverse of this form sa that we can raturn this
card fo you.
m Attach this form to the :o_._m o* the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. ho
‘m Write "Return mmnmin Aaguasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
& The Return Aeceipt will show to whom the artieke was delivered and the date
delivered.

lalsov "o receive the
followi,  &rvices {for an

extratee) 1G7-2000
1. GhAddressee's Address
2. L] Restricted Dalivery
Consult postmaster for fee:

3. Arlicie Addressed to: 4a, Article Number
7 479 027 N8
o)m_..._ 5 4b. Service Type
13655-9873 I Registered I ertified
] Exoress Mail {1 nsured

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of wﬂg .._. Na )

E m_@mm m Sqofmmmmm. or Agent)

xgqg

8. Addressee's Address (Onfy if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank vou for using Return Heéeipt Service,

102595-98-B-0229

.._-_,,...
v

Domestic Return Receipt



Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

. % SENDER: - |
@ H RN
+ B wComplete items 1 andior = additional services. | also w o receive the
© ! m Cemplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. foliowin_  .tvices {for an
@ wPrntyou > and addres t ;erse of this Y i
B . nmﬂ_ﬂm wm_ownﬂ_csm_jm and address on the reverse of this form so that wa can retwsn this | extra ﬁmmv KS ~OS
: W m Attach this farm to the frant of the mailpiece, cr on the hack if space dues not . essee's Address
& parmit, K .
= w\Write "Aaturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiecs below the arlicie number. 2, Restricted Delivery
M u The Return Aeceipt will show o whom the article was defivered and the dale
£ oaversd. Consult postmaster for fee.
§ 3. Arlicle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
Office ot F.A. 1, Z<{79 0Z27) o0/O
| Dept. of Public Zm:umz..m 4b. Service Type
P.0. Box 8o 6 [J Registered \K,Omn_rma
Harri wU_.:;Q , PA 171 05 [ Express Mait [ Insured
4 I3 Return Receipt for Merchandise  [] COD
.. Nﬁm—wﬂ Wm_mmﬁm@ E@
2 _ , -
- | 5. Received By: (Prinf Name} 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
H and fee is paid)
22 w_m re: Q wm mmm or Agent)
2
=
£ PSForm 3811, omomacmq 1994 oes95.98-8-022¢ - Domestic Return Receipt

, SENDER: )
a Complele items 1 andfor 2, _addibonal services,
m Complete items 3, 4a, and 40,
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

m Print your narne and address an the raverse of this form so that we can returm this
m Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the pack if space does not

w Write "Retum Aeceipt Aequesied” on the mailpece befow the articla numbicr,
a The Return Receipt will show te whem the article was delivered and the date

lalsow 7 receive the
following  rvices {for an

extra fee): {77 -2 A
1. ﬁw}aaqmmmmm $ Address

2.0 Restricted Dalivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Numbet

Z 479 077 ®©7F

Small Business Adninistration
7 North Wilkes BArre Blvd
E:Awms Barre, PA  18702-5241

4b, Service Type

[ Registered Cerlified
[ Express Mail 1 Insured
B Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

DAL Al

RN ANNEECSS ramnlatod on the reverse side?

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requestad
and feg is paid}

5. Receiyed By: «h:i ane)
QNN AP € ST

6. Signatuyfs huuammmm or it

X _ .mmf > ol ..NW.RC

Is you,

PS Form 3811, December 1984

weses-es-e-022e - Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

PARCEL NO: 04B-04 -192-01,000 | RECEIPT NO:

SCHOOL DISTRICT:  BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 4926
MUNICIPALITY: BERWICK BORO - DATE: 13-FEB-01 -
RECEIVED OF:. COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF PAID: $797.30
ASSESSED OF: - BANKES DAVID L & TAMMY L T

309 WEST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

40.00) 0.0, 151.00

— |- . — . R . — S — .
130.48 13.39 i ! : 150.40

—_ I — — J— - — . .. J— - . — 5
410.75 41.08| 4407 _ 495.90

620.82/ 55.57]

40.00 000 79730

kkkk PAID wkkk

If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank
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HARRY A. ROAIDARMEL, JK.

SHHUH~OPCOLUMHM.COUNTY

Fkn COURT NQUSL - ¥. O, HOX Juw 14 HOUR PO

bk et C_SHERIFF* SUOANMECALA SRARE DU THE . 717} 046300

RECEIVE AU TIHE STAMP waT % o \3 2@@ o

DOCKET AHD THUCR R T W LT

SET FILE FOLDER UP _ N AN e

CHECK FOR PROPER 1HIO T v I

®YRIT OF EXECUTION - =

COPY OF DESCRIPTION g, )
VIEREABOUTS OF LAST EHOWH ADDRESS i )
HOH-HILITARY AEE1DAVIT L i o
HOTICES OF SHERLFF'S SALE __ °° (f_) yee %gi T/ /

. HATCHHAN RELEASE FORMA '_i o -
AFFIDAVIT OF 1 EERS LIGT

CHECK FOR 3720 ¢ GP @2_ 260,50

AIF AHY OF THE AIOVE  ALLE lll‘.,llll. ) O BROCE m mu xumuu Wit 'fnll mnn 'r
llll ALTY TO SMG ARDITIOHAL THED _ ]

RIS

SET SALE DATE AHD ADY. DATES AHD POSTIHG DATUS
POST ALL DATES OH CALAHDER '

A ‘il SALLE UATE AT LEAST ’“UHIH' ﬂlllu RECELVIHG WRET .
SET ﬂUV UﬂILJ 3 OTHURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUA EVERY TIHURSDAY TILL SALE
3ThHEES N
+ SET I‘USHIIG DATE MU LATER THAH 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTREBUTION DATE

A HUST BE FILED WITHIR 30 l}ﬂf‘ OF SALE (POSTED)
A RUST UE PALD 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HIAS GLEN PUJTLD

FILL JH ALL HO'S O EXECUTIOH I‘J\I’l s
TYUE PROPER  INFO QH DESCRIPTLON {refer Lo previon sales)

i e
v !0

e

SEUVICE

TYPE CARUS FOR DEFERDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEHUAHTS
A COPY OF MRIT FOR EACH DEFERDAHI
X HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
A COPY OF DESCRIPTION:
PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LICH 1OLDERS

* HOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEW

P L LA LY L N W f T



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

EASTERN BANK,
Plaintiff - Iy
. «./ L0 L VAN
Vs, : No Cl- 1690 1999

Mortgage Foreclosure

DAVID L. BANKES and
TAMMY L. BANKES,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter,
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

legal description of property is attached as exhibit “A”

Amount due $50,374.92
Interest 1,245.05
Total $51,619.97

I

e A K
PROTHONOTARY

Date \\b\ 3\“:’_“ Q}L\,—\Jk@b C’k é\”‘*\-\f’w*\

DEPUTY

wroth, & Clk. Of Sev. Cauﬁs

kgj 5 rT F\ "f,‘r fE;‘\ _s‘



DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, together with improvements of a Mobile
home situated on said premises, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street, said
point being a rebar set at the corner of land late of B, A, Friedman
~and now of Anna Koch;

‘ THENCE along the southerly line of land of said Anna Kach,

. South 63° 43' 40" West; 111.25 feet to a rebar set at the northeast
corner of Parcel “A¥, formerly a part of the same parcel of which
-this lot is a part;

THENCE along the easterly line of said Parcel "A", South 26"38'
00" East;_45 feet to a rebar set in the northerly line of "land riow
- or late of Alex Coblepntz;

THENCE along the northerly line of land now or late of.said Alex
Coblentz, parallel to the first course herein, 111,25 feet to a drill

holé set in the westerly line of Vine Street;

THENCE along the westerly line of Vine Street in a northerly di-
rection, 45 feet to a rebar set at the southeast corner of land of

Anna Koch, first above mentioned, the place of beginning.

EXHIBIT

i_A




CONTAINING 5,06&.i5 Qégére feet of land and beilng designated as
_Parcel *B" of Subdivision of lands of Laurance J. Scheib, prepared
by Bafile, James and Associates, dated Novembef 15, 1994 and recordeq
in Columbia County in Map Book at Page .
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto the grantor,_his heirs

and assigns, an easement for water and sanitary sewer ‘service, extend-
ing from the Vine Street to Parcel "A", distant fifteen (15) feet
from the northeily line of the premises herein conveyed and parallel
- thereto.
BEING the eaéterly half of the same premises conveyed to Laurance
J. Scheib by deed of Laurance J. Scheib, et al, dated quember 10,

- 1992, recorded in Columbia County on February 1, 1993, in Record
Book 525 at Page7ll.

]




SHERIFF'S SALE

AL TN NNV NNNNNNY
THURSDAY  SEPTEMBER 21, 2000 at 10:30 AM
FHLIIEIILI I HI DI T0 11210110000 0001011010011171011100 81170018

BY VIRTUE OF A WRLT OF LXEGUIION HO. 197-2000 AND CIVIE WRLT NO.

1690-1999SSULD OUT OF THE COURE OF COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, 'TO ME DIRECLED, 'NIRE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALL, DY
VENUE O QUTICRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN & COUKT ROOM
OR SUERIFF'S OFFICLE, ‘10 BE ANNOUNGED, AT TUE COLUMBIA COUNIY COURT 1IOUSL,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., L7815, ALL THL RIGIHTT AND TUILE AND INTEREST 10 Tl
DEFENDANTS TN AND 1O

BEGINNING at 4 point on tha weaterly alde of Vine Street, sald
point being a rebar set at the corner of Jand late of P. A. Friedman
~and now of Anna Koch}

I THENCE along the southarly line of land of aald Anna x;ch,

 South 63% 43' 40" West, 111.25 feet to a rebar set at the northeast
corner of Parcel *a", formerly a part of the sama parcel of which
‘thil lot i3 » part;
THENCE along the easterly line of sald Parcel ®A", s;ul:'h 2-6"35'
0" Enst,. 4% feet to & rebar met in the northerly line of "land now

- or late of Alex Coblaptzj
THENCE along tha northerly lins of land now oz late otl aald Alex
Coblentz, parallel to the first course herain, 111,25 feet to A drill
hol¢ set in the westerly line of Vina Streety
THENCE along the weasterly line of Vins Strest in a northerly di-
rection, 45 feet to a rebar set at the southeast corner of land of

Anna Xoch, {irst ibove mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 5,006.13 .r,'q;uc feat of land and being designated ay
.Parcal *B" of Subdivision of lands of Laurance J. Scheib, prapaced
by Bafile, Jsmes and Asazcciates, dated Hovember 15, 199%¢ and recordsa
in Columbia County in Map Book At Page ' .
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, howsver, unto tl':t grantor, his haire
and asmigns, an assemant for watar and sanitary mewsr ‘service, extand-
ing from the Vine Strest to Parcal "A", distant fi{fteen {15) feet

from tha north-'rly line of the premises herelh convaysd and parallal
thereto. Owner of Record: David 1. & Tarmv I, Bankes

BEING tho swaterly half of tha same preamises conveyed to Laurmsnce
_ J. Schelb by deed of Lauranca .J. Schalb, et al, dated November 10,

- 1992, recorded in Columbia County on February 1, 1993, i{n Record
Book 525 at Paga?li. At 1143 UeSt Front St- 3 Ber‘,\:’j_ck,Pa

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten {10%) percent o1
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. .

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the properly at the bidder’s risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any acticn against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

I PLATINTTFF ATTORMNEY: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUTY
Michael A. Sormers Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
3 West Main St., Ephrata, Pa 17522

[



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 3A7-3522 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) T84-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Attv. Michael . Somers IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

3 West Main Street OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Fastern Ranl-

CASE NO. 197-2000
David L. & Tamrwv L, Rankes
WRIT OF EXECUTION 1690-1999

July 3%V 35k ON David L. Bankes and Tggge, 1. Rankes

ON  Aug. 1, 2000 AT . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE

David LL 'Bﬁg%’iﬁs
AND ilﬁgpﬁ, OerHE QESCRﬁé%IIE&OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON iﬁg‘éq‘]l Ln:;berLa:m

AT _RR3, Box 206-15, Shickshimmv, Pa.  BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Corrified Mail 7479027008
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO David L. and Tamgy L. Rankes

SO ANSWERS:

7 Cpd Lo

CHIEF  prpuTy SHERIFF Timothy T. Charmberlain

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8th DAY OF _August
YEAR 2000.

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER



HARRY. A, ROADARMEL, JK.
N
3 i JJJ\

l: “l"’» p"tan‘\h
. ‘ SHERITE QF _c_()lumulA.couN‘l v .
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_Jastexn...Batﬂ. e e maret menms Ssmernn ..Damd-l.,—&. ..mr_L... Banl.es —
Mo. 197 o 2000 ORI - tk:.1690 of 1999 JU

Dear Sin:

Please advectise the cnclomed SIERLEY SALE on the Jollaving dates:

st wedle e ma opon o aumoRSALE: SR 3, 200 o

- ODT Ly PR S EESEI L
2w weal gpp 7. o .

Jied NCCK._,‘-_ZEP T o ) o . ) “ra,

Feel frec Lo contact we 30 vou have any auestions,
Resneetlul iy

\%& . Qxl';\?%-tt Q!.n.',;u.Q

Loy A Yoadaoe!, e,
shevi UF '
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF( ;'_/Zgﬂ AFQ COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part I. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the followmg person:

Name Date of Bigh Social Securitv Number

@Mm/ £ 54/3&5' Ll s

Al s
Date: Requestor: nS aupy:
a Print Na

pgo2
LI .

Signature

Part Il - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

X WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL
DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next D_gg Daie Next Payment Amount
Prsase — —

Date: ,,4/ oo Q ]/
TITLE: /; '

Cartified from the reaord

‘ii'_:i'JD;) (f".rf /20_{20

q!i‘_d.

Director Prriestic Pel w)fjjjtf)w




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
ﬁ&m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 385-5625.

Date:  July 26, 2000

To:
DOMESTIC RFLATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: Eastern Banlk V5. TDavid L & Tarmy L. Bankés
No: 197 of 2000 ED No: 1690 of 1999 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

HarﬁyuﬁxbRSa armel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



S e e MITCHELL A. SOMMERS wE po Wemesy comniry twar ie

WRITTEN R
rmone m“c:"m" m lggl-g:‘lrg AHORNW OF THE ::ummnl.. FILED IN THIS
MAY BE ENTERED AQAET vou, T 0 ENT THREE WEST MAIN STREET ey * Sepe—
oy . EPHRATA, PA 171522 - © ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EASTERN BANK,
Plaintiff

: O - ED G577
¥S. : No. CI-16%90-1999

DAVID L. BANKES and

TAMMY L. BANKES,
Defendants

OTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TAMMY L. BANKES
RR# 3 PO BOX 206-15
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-9803

TAKE NOTICE that on Seao 21,2000 at \0' %0 R-.m. (prevailing
local time}, the Sheriff of Columbia Cou}lty, Pennsylvama will sell the real property, together with
any home and all other improvements thereon, that is located at 809 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. The real property is more fully described in the
attached legal description, which is incorporated herein by reference. This sale will take place at
the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380, Columbia, Pennsylvania 178135.
The owner(s) or reputed owner(s) of the real property are as follows:

David L. Bankes and Tammy L Bankes

This sale is beiné held pursuant to a writ of execution issued on the JUDGMENT entered
in favor of the above Plaintiff and against the above Defendant(s), which judgment is indexed to
the above docket number in the above Court of Common Pleas.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION showing who will receive the proceeds of the sale
will be posted in the Sheriff’s Office within thirty (30) days after the sale date, and distribution of
the sale proceeds will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless you or someone else
objects to the proposed distribution by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days after the posting
of the Schedule. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the
Sheriff’s Office.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
Mbm{ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570- 389-5625
Date:  July 26, 2000 |

To: Berwick Area Sewer Authoritsr

344 Market Rt,, Citw Hall
Bervriick, Pa. 18603

Re: Eastern Bank VS. David L & Tammy L. Bankes
MNo: 197 of 2000 ED No: 1690 of 1999 JD
Cear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\!

L1
}~ Harry A\ Roadarmel, Jr.
PC‘J Qj’ki She:::\\)f Columbia County
b (57 o0
Iy O &
Aoy
foph

2?71 7o
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

o e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
MM}DQ{ BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570- 389-5625.

Date:  Julv 26, 2000

To: Tenant/Occupant:

809 Vine Street
Bervick, Pa, 13603

Re: Eastern Bank V5. David L & Tarmv L. Bankes
No: 197 of 2000 ED No: 1690 of 1935 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Har#?uixbRéa armel, Jr.
Sheriff Wf Columbia County
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ATTORNEY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EASTERN BANK,
Plaintiff
S - ED -G T

VS. : No. CI-1690-1999
DAVID L. BANKES and

TAMMY L. BANKES,
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TAMMY L. BANKES
RR# 3 PO BOX 206-15
SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655-9803

TAKE NOTICE that on §e»_o 2.1, 2000 at \0\ %0 A-.m. (prevailing
local time), the Sheriff of Columbia Com\ty, Pemlsylvama will sell the real property, together with
any home and all other improvements thereon, that is located at 809 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. The real property is more fully described in the
attached legal description, which is incorporated herein by reference. This sale will take place at
the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380, Columbia, Pennsylvania 17815.
The owner(s) or reputed owner(s) of the real property are as follows:

David L. Bankes and Tammy 1. Bankes

This sale is bemg held pursuant to a writ of execution issued on the JUDGMENT entered
in favor of the above Plaintiff and against the above Defendant(s), which judgment is indexed to
the above docket number in the above Court of Common Pleas.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION showing who will receive the proceeds of the sale
will be posted in the Sheriff’s Office within thirty (30) days after the sale date, and distribution of
the sale proceeds will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless you or someone else
objects to the proposed distribution by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days after the posting -
of the Schedule. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the
Sheriff’s Office.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EASTERN BANK,
PlaintHY - .
: Alee LR G
vS. : No. C1-1690-1999
DAVID L. BANKES and :
TAMMY L. BANKES, :
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: DAVID L. BANKES
1145 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that on Seq. 24 7000 at {0LVS¢ - .m. (prevailing
local time), the Sheriff of Columbia Coi‘mty, P’ennsylvania will sell the real property, together with
any home and all other improvements thereon, that is located at 809 Vine Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. The real property is more fully described in the
attached legal description, which is incorporated herein by reference. This sale will take place at
the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Courthouse, PO Box 380, Columbia, Pennsylvania 17815,
'The owner(s) or reputed owner(s) of the real property are as follows:

David L. Bankes and Tammy L Bankes

This sale is being held pursuant to a writ of execution issued on the JUDGMENT entered
in favor of the above Plaintiff and against the above Defendant(s), which judgment is indexed to
the above docket number in the above Court of Common Pleas.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION showing who will receive the proceeds of the sale
will be posted in the Sheriff's Office within thirty (30) days after the sale date, and distribution of
the sale proceeds will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless you or someone ¢lse
objects to the proposed distribution by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days after the posting
of the Schedule. Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the
Sheriff’s Office.



THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR REAL PROPERTY. This Notice has been sent to you because the above-described writ

of execution has been issued against you based upon the above-described judgment against you.
This Notice is notifying you that your property is being held to be sold or taken to pay the
above-described judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken
and sold. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your

rights, you must act promptly or you may lose such rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. You may file a petition with the above Court of Common Pleas of Calgynbia,
Pennsylvania in order to open or strike the judgment, or to stay or set aside the Sheriff Sale, if you
feel that you have a defense against the Plaintiff, or if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you,

2. After the Sheriff Sale but before delivery of the Sheriff’s deed to the real property,
you also may file a petition with the same Court of Common Pleas in order to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper causes.

3. You also may have the right to free legal help. If you wish to exercise any of the
above rights, or any other rights that you may have regarding the above matters, you must act
promptly or you may lose such rights, A lawyer can advise you more specifically of the above

rights and other rights you may have.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH ABOVE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN.GET FLEGAL _
HELP. o I

- J— - e e

-

M}gheﬂA’Sommers
T /A'ttomcy for Plaintiff
/ Attorney 1.D. 38505
o /¢ /e 3 West Main Street
i Ephrata, PA 17522
(717) 733-6607 (717) 299-6266




DL.sCRIPTION OF PROP.LATY

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, together with improvements of a Mobile
home situated on said premises, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

. BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street, said
point being a rebar set at the corner of land late of B. A, Friedman
~and now of Anna Kochj

' THENCE along the southerly line of land of said Anna Koch,

. South 63° 43*' 40" West, 111,25 feet to a rebar set at the northeast
corner of Parcel "A*, formerly a part of the same parcel of which
.this lot is a part;

THENCE along the easterly line of said Parcel "A", Sguﬁh 26"38'
00“ East, 45 feet to a rebar set in the northerly line of 'land riow
- or late of Alex Coblentz;

THENCE along the northerly line of land now or late ot.said Alex
Coblentz, parallel to the first course herein, 111.25 feet to a drill
holé set in the westerly line of Vine Street;

THENCE along the westerly line of Vine Street in a northerly di-
rection, 45 feet to a rebar set at the southeast corner of land of

Anna Koch, first above mentioned, the place of beginning.

EXHIBIT

LA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

EASTERN BANK,
Plaintiff

VS. : No. CI-1690-1999

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DAVID L. BANKES and

TAMMY L. BANKES, :
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

Plaintiff' acknowledges the last know address for the Defendants listed in the
above-captioned Morigage Foreclosure are:

David L. Bankes Tammy L. Bankes
1145 West Front Street RR#3 PO Box 206-15
Berwick, PA 18603 Shickshinny, PA 18655-9803

I, Mitchell A. Sommers, Esquire, verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sect 4904, relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities. 1 am the attorney for Plaintiff, and as such, is authorized to exccute this affidavit on
it’s behalf,

Respectfully submitted, . . -+ cm . __
P N
T —

T

MITCHEEEA. SOMMERS, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff - Eastern Bank
Attorney 1.D. No. 38505
Three West Main Street
Ephrata, Pennsylvania 17517

Date: June 06, 2000 (717) 733-6607 fax (717) 721-3422




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

EASTERN BANK
Plaintiff
No. 1690 of 1999

vs.

DAVID L. BANKES and
TAMMY L. BANKES,
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT THAT THE DEFENDANT IS NOT IN THE
MILITARY SERVICE, PURSUANT TO “SOLDIERS AND SAILORS”

S gt v Vet st vt ' ws’

CIVIL ACT OF 1918. RE-ENACTED 1940
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
)
COUNTY OF /&étﬂ/f’ A )

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Plaintiff, Eastern Bank, who
being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that to the best of his knowledge and

belief, David L. Bankes, Defendant, is not in the Military or Naval Service, t}ase on the following
- )

facts: Age of Defendant 50 years; Present place of employinent: ;

Present place of residence: 1145 West Front Street, PA 18603 as of thedatc-a,f this affidavit.

= P

Signature of Affiant (Eastern Bank)




MITCHELL A. SOMMERS, ESQ.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
ESCROW ACCOUNT
= 3 WEST MAIN STREET (717) 733-6607
EPHRATA, PENNSYLVANIA 17522-2010

i

PAY

TO THE
ORDER OF Sheriffs Office of Columbia County

FARMERS FIRST BANK
LINCOLN OFFICE
EPHRATA, PA 17522

60-912/313

$

6/6/00

*¥1,200.00

One Thousand Two Hundred and oc\_oo******_....:.“****n*******************************n****f***********.;*

Sheriff's Office of Columbia County

MEMO
Eastern Bank v. David L. Bankes and Tammy L. Bankes-

*OD3593 KX03L309 230

ar

3993

DOLLARS

yWO3ILE BIDE

ED Sacurity features. Details on back,



